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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 41

 14,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 970 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,306 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,263 

 4,436 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,545 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 648 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 936 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GANPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 4 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES W GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VIELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL BINKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BOURQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DOLL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,609 

Unrecorded  654 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 42

 1,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,215 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,214 

 237 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 814 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 67 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 58 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AHUVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER KOSHWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,180 

Unrecorded  34 

Assembly District 44

 1,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,197 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,193 

 342 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 698 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 72 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 55 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,171 

Unrecorded  22 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 45

 14,247 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 844 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,338 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,312 

 3,076 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,187 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 752 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 676 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMANDA PIZZUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA TRAUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIVIS SEROILLR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURECHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINAFURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN K. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENA GOLODKEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANN CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MCGLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELEUH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIER MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETUDIA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,731 

Unrecorded  581 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 47

 242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  266 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  264 

 71 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 135 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 11 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 32 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  249 

Unrecorded  15 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 48

 24,514 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,274 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 FEDERAL

 482 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,352 

(82)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,270 

 6,797 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,858 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,073 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 765 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHUARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 14 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACAB DOGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED COOPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALIE SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEUSHI TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRELLA SIMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 48

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMIVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL BIRETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHLER HESKY (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SCHAPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,619 

Unrecorded  651 

Assembly District 49

 392 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  433 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  432 

 111 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 265 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 28 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 17 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  423 

Unrecorded  9 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Assembly District 51

 669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 30 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  719 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  719 

 217 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 383 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 37 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 46 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  686 

Unrecorded  33 

Assembly District 59

 3,930 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,190 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,190 

 1,099 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,349 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 226 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 261 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SWINCICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DONERY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHERCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE EGDOLF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,954 

Unrecorded  236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 60,308 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,515 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 FEDERAL

 1,034 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  65,016 

(159)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,857 

 16,386 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 39,234 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,914 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,846 MARVA C. BROWN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AHUVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA PIZZUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA TRAUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GANPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHUARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIVIS SEROILLR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURECHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINAFURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SWINCICKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER KOSHWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN K. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 23 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 IRENA GOLODKEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACAB DOGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES W GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED COOPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VIELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANN CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MCGLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 4 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALIE SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELEUH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEUSHI TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL BINKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRELLA SIMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DONERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIER MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BOURQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMIVIES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:53AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 SHMUEL BIRETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHLER HESKY (WRITE-IN)

 108 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHERCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE EGDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SCHAPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETUDIA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,622 

Unrecorded  2,235 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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